BID RESULTS

Project: Sidewalk Rehabilitation Project (Phase 3) #C20-64
Bid Opening: Wednesday, August 26, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.
Location: City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

Kerex Engineering
$ 165,780.00* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for corrected amount
FBD Vanguard Construction Inc.
$ 148,410.00
MCE Corporation
$ 119,680.00
Burch Construction
$ 133,900.00
Mercoza
$ 111,391.00* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for corrected amount
Sposeto Engineering Inc.
$ 147,142.00
Ray’s Electric
$ 193,220.00
ERA Construction

$ 141,943.00* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for corrected amount

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are
referred to staff for review.



City of Albany - Sidewalk Rehabilitation Phase 3 - Contract # 20-64
Bid opening: 14:00, Wednesday, August 26, 2020
Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

BID SUMMARY

Bidder Total Bid Price
1. Mercoza $ 109,648 |*
2. MCE Corporation $ 119,680
3. Burch Construction $ 133,900
4. ERA Construction $ 141,823 [*
5. Sposeto Engineering $ 147,142
6. VBD Vanguard Construction, Inc] $ 148,410
7. Kerex Construction $ 165,030
8. Ray's Electric $ 193,220
Engineer Estimate $ 130,000

* Bid total submitted differs from that total calculated in the bid summary.
Total bid price adjusted per Section 17 of Instructions to Bidders.



City of Albany - Sidewalk Rehabilitation Phase 3 - Contract # 20-64
Bid opening: 14:00, Wednesday, August 26, 2020
Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

Mercoza MCE Burch Construction ERA Construction, Inc Sposeto D Vanguard Construction, | Kerex Ray's Electric

BID

ITEM EST.

NO. LOCATION ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. | UNIT | UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT |UNIT PRICE[ AMOUNT |UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT |UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT |UNIT PRICE[ AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE[ AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT
1 |506 Adams Street a. Sidewalk repair 180|SF $ 20.00 | $ 3,600.00 [ $ 21.00 | $ 3,780.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 2785|% 5,013.00 [ $ 2490 |$ 4,482.00]$ 30.00 | $ 5,400.00 | $ 31.00|$% 5,580.00]8% 36.00 | $  6,480.00
2 |518 Adams Street a. Sidewalk repair 100|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,000.00 [ $ 21.00|$ 2,100.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 2785 |% 2,785.00 [ $ 2490 | $ 2,490.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 3,100.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 3,600.00
3 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 400.00 | $ 400.00
4 1524 Adams Street a. Sidewalk repair 24|SF $ 20.00 | $ 480.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 504.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 2785 | $ 668.40 | $ 2490 | $ 597.60 | $ 30.00 | $ 720.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 744.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 864.00
5 |608 Adams Street a. Sidewalk repair 100|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,000.00 [ $ 21.00 | $ 2,100.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 2785 |% 2,785.00 [ $ 2490 |$ 2,490.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 31.00 |$ 3,100.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 3,600.00
6 |612 Adams Street a. Sidewalk repair 30|SF $ 20.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 630.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 750.00 | $ 2785 | $ 83550 | $ 2490 | $ 747.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 900.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 930.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 1,080.00
7 1616 Adams Street a. Sidewalk repair 30|SF $ 20.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 630.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 750.00 | $ 2785 | $ 83550 | $ 2490 | $ 747.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 900.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 930.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 1,080.00
8 1620 Adams Street a. Sidewalk repair 40|SF $ 20.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 840.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 2785 |% 1,114.00 [ $ 2490 | $ 996.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 1,240.00 | $ 36.00 | $  1,440.00
9 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 160.00
10 |1200 Brighton Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 100|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,000.00 [ $ 21.00 |$ 2,100.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 2785 |$% 2,785.00 [ $ 2490 | $ 2,490.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 3,100.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 3,600.00
11 c. Root prune, crown thin 1[EA $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 25000 |$ 124500 ($ 1245.00]%$ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 1,200.00|$ 1,200.00|%$ 680.00 | $ 680.00
12 1616 Curtis Street a. Sidewalk repair 150|SF $ 20.00 | $ 3,000.00 [ $ 21.00 | $ 3,150.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 3,750.00 | $ 2785 |% 417750 [ $ 2490 | $ 3,735.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 4,650.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 5,400.00
13 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 600.00
14 1102 Curtis Street a. Sidewalk repair 150|SF $ 20.00 | $ 3,000.00 [ $ 21.00 |$ 3,150.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 3,750.00 | $ 2785 |% 417750 [ $ 2490 | $ 3,735.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 4,650.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 5,400.00
15 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 600.00
16 1918 Curtis Street a. Sidewalk repair 128|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,560.00 [ $ 21.00 |$ 2,688.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 3,200.00 | $ 2785 |% 3564.80[$ 2490 |$ 3,187.201$ 30.00 | $ 3,840.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 3,968.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 4,608.00
17 c. Root prune, crown thin 1[EA $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 25000 |$ 124500 [$ 1245.00]%$ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 1,200.00|$ 1,200.00|%$ 800.00 | $ 800.00
18 |824 Jackson Street a. Sidewalk repair 50|SF $ 20.00 | $ 1,000.00 [ $ 21.00|$ 1,050.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 1,250.00 | $ 2785 |% 1,392.50 [ $ 2490 | $ 1,245.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 1,550.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 1,800.00
19 c. Root prune, crown thin 1[EA $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 25000 |$ 124500 ($ 1245.00]%$ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 1,200.00|$ 1,200.00]|%$ 480.00 | $ 480.00
20 [836 Jackson Street a. Sidewalk repair 40|SF $ 20.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 840.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 2785 |% 1,114.00 [ $ 2490 | $ 996.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 1,240.00 | $ 36.00 | $  1,440.00
21 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 440.00 | $ 440.00
22 [929 Jackson Street a. Sidewalk repair 100|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,000.00 [ $ 21.00 | $ 2,100.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 2785 |% 2,785.00 [ $ 2490 | $ 2,490.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 3,100.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 3,600.00
23 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 400.00 | $ 400.00
24 1624 Key Route Boulevard a. Sidewalk repair 108|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,160.00 [ $ 21.00 | $ 2,268.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 2,700.00 | $ 27.85|% 3,007.80 [ $ 2490 | $ 2,689.20 1% 30.00 | $ 3,240.00 | $ 31.00|$ 3,348.00] % 36.00 | $ 3,888.00
25 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 430.00 | $ 430.00
26 (1300 Marin Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 32|SF $ 20.00 | $ 640.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 672.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 2785 | $ 891.20 | $ 2490 | $ 796.80 | $ 30.00 | $ 960.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 992.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 1,152.00
27 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 130.00 | $ 130.00
28 [1306 Marin Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 54|SF $ 20.00 | $ 1,080.00 [ $ 2100 |$ 1,134.00| $ 25.00 | $ 1,350.00 | $ 2785 |% 1,503.90 [ $ 2490 |$ 1,34460]$ 30.00 | $ 1,620.00 | $ 31.00 |$ 1,674.00]$ 36.00 | $ 1,944.00
29 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00
30 [1315 Marin Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 150|SF $ 20.00 | $ 3,000.00 [ $ 21.00 |$ 3,150.00|$ 25.00 |$ 3,750.00 | $ 2785 |% 417750 [ $ 2490 |$ 3,735.00]% 30.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 4,650.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 5,400.00
31 |1323 Marin Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 90|SF $ 2000 |$ 1,800.00 [ $ 21.00 | $ 1,890.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 2,250.00 | $ 2785 |% 2506.50 [ $ 2490 |$ 2,241.00]$ 30.00 | $ 2,700.00 | $ 31.00 |$ 2,790.00 | $ 36.00 | $  3,240.00
32 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 360.00 | $ 360.00
33 |1445 Marin Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 156|SF $ 2000 |$ 3,120.00 [ $ 21.00 | $ 3,276.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 3,900.00 | $ 2785 |3% 434460 $ 2490 |$ 38844018 30.00 | $ 4,680.00]$ 3100 |$ 4,836.00]% 36.00 | $ 5,616.00
34 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 630.00 | $ 630.00
35 |1650 Marin Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 100|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,000.00 [ $ 21.00 | $ 2,100.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 2785 |% 2,785.00 [ $ 2490 |$ 2,490.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 31.00 |$ 3,100.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 3,600.00
36 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 400.00 | $ 400.00
37 __|1669 Marin Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 54|SF $ 20.00 | $ 1,080.00 [ $ 2100 |$% 1,134.00|$ 2500 |$ 1,350.00 | $ 2785|% 1,503.90 [ $ 2490 |$ 1,34460]1% 30.00 | $ 1,620.00]$ 31.00|$ 1674.00]$% 36.00 | $ 1,944.00
38 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 220.00 | $ 220.00
39 1058 Masonic Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 54|SF $ 20.00 | $ 1,080.00 [ $ 2100 |$% 1,134.00|$ 2500 |$ 1,350.00 | $ 2785|% 1,503.90 [ $ 2490 |$ 1,34460]18% 30.00 | $ 1,620.00 ] $ 3100 |$ 1674.00]$% 36.00 | $ 1,944.00
40 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 220.00 | $ 220.00
41 ]1133 Neilson Street a. Sidewalk repair 48|SF $ 20.00 | $ 960.00 | $ 21.00|$ 1,008.00|$ 25.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 2785|% 1,336.80 % 2490 |$% 1,19520]1% 30.00 | $ 1,440.00 ] $ 31.00|$ 1,488.00]$% 36.00 | $ 1,728.00
42 |965 Peralta Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 25|SF $ 20.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 525.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 625.00 | $ 2785 | $ 696.25 | $ 2490 | $ 622.50 | $ 30.00 | $ 750.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 775.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 900.00
43 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 170.00 | $ 170.00
44 1992 Peralta Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 24|SF $ 22.00 | $ 528.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 504.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 2785 | $ 668.40 | $ 2490 | $ 597.60 | $ 30.00 | $ 720.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 744.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 864.00
45 c. Root prune, crown thin 1|EA $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 1,245.00 |$ 1,245.00|$ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 1,200.00 |$ 1,200.00 | $ 490.00 | $ 490.00
46 11032 Peralta Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 48|SF $ 20.00 | $ 960.00 | $ 21.00 |$ 1,008.00]|$ 25.00 |$ 1,200.00|$ 2785|$% 133680 (% 2490 |$ 1,19520]1$ 30.00 |$ 1,440.00]$ 31.00 |$ 148800]% 36.00 | $ 1,728.00
47 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 190.00 | $ 190.00
48 d. Tree removal 1|EA $ 800.00 | $ 800.00 |$ 3,00000|$ 3,000.00|$ 2000.00|$ 200000|$ 2500.00|$% 2500.00|$% 500000[$ 500000]|$% 1986.00|$ 1986.00]$% 250.00 | $ 250.00|$ 2,750.00 [ $ 2,750.00
49 1057 Peralta Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 45|SF $ 20.00 | $ 900.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 945.00 | $ 2500 |$% 1,125.00|$ 2785|% 125325($ 2490 |$ 1,12050]$ 30.00 | $ 1,350.00 | $ 31.00|$ 1,395.00]$ 36.00 | $ 1,620.00
50 c. Root prune, crown thin 1|EA $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 |$ 124500 [$ 124500]$% 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 1,200.00|$ 1,20000]% 500.00 | $ 500.00
51 1090 Peralta Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 60|SF $ 20.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 21.00|$ 1,260.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 2785|% 1,671.00($ 2490 |$ 1,494.00]$ 30.00 | $ 1,800.00 | $ 31.00|$ 1,860.00]$ 36.00 | $ 2,160.00
52 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 240.00 | $ 240.00
53 1026 Peralta Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 48|SF $ 20.00 | $ 960.00 | $ 21.00|$ 1,008.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 2785|% 1,336.80$ 2490 |$% 1,19520]1% 30.00 | $ 1,440.00]$ 31.00|$ 1,488.00]$% 36.00 | $ 1,728.00
54 [919 Pomona Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 50|SF $ 20.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 21.00 |$ 1,050.00|$ 25.00 |$ 1,250.00|$ 2785|% 139250 ($ 2490 |$ 124500 8% 30.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 1,550.00 8% 36.00 | $ 1,800.00
55 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
56 [927 Pomona Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 55.5|SF $ 2000 |$ 1,110.00 [ $ 21.00 |$ 116550 $ 25.00 |$ 1.38750|$ 2785|% 154568 [$ 2490 |$ 138195]18% 30.00 | $ 1,665.00 % 31.00 | $ 172050 $ 36.00 | $ 1,998.00
57 [929 Pomona Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 55.5[SF $ 2000 |$ 1,110.00 [ $ 21.00|$% 116550 | $ 2500 |$ 1,387.50 | $ 2785 |% 154568 [ $ 2490 |$ 1.381.95]% 30.00 | $ 1,665.00]$ 31.00|$ 1,720.50]$ 36.00 | $ 1,998.00
58 c. Root prune, crown thin 1[EA $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 124500 |$ 1,24500|$ 84.00 | $ 84.00]$ 1,200.00 [$ 1,200.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00
59 [931 Pomona Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 150|SF $ 20.00 | $ 3,000.00 [ $ 21.00|$ 3,150.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 3,750.00 | $ 2785 |% 417750 [ $ 2490 |$ 3,735.00 ] $ 30.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 4,650.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 5,400.00
60 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 [ $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 [ $ 250.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 600.00
61 [938 Pomona Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 150|SF $ 20.00 | $ 3,000.00 [ $ 21.00|$ 3,150.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 3,750.00 | $ 2785 |% 417750 [ $ 2490 |$ 3,735.00 ] $ 30.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 4,650.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 5,400.00
62 c. Root prune, crown thin 1[EA $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 124500 |$ 1,24500]$ 84.00 | $ 84.00]$ 1,200.00 [$ 1,200.00 | $ 880.00 [ $ 880.00
63 [941 Pomona Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 50|SF $ 20.00 | $ 1,000.00 [ $ 21.00|$ 1,050.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 1,250.00 | $ 2785 |% 1,392.50 [ $ 2490 |$ 1,245.00 ] $ 30.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 31.00 |$ 1,550.00 ] $ 36.00 | $ 1,800.00
64 1214 Portland Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 65|SF $ 20.00 | $ 1,300.00 | $ 21.00 |$ 1,365.00]|$ 25.00 |$ 1625.00]|$% 2785|% 181025 $ 2490 |$ 1618501 $% 30.00 | $ 1,950.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 2,015.00]$% 36.00 | $  2,340.00
65 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 260.00 | $ 260.00
66 [1505 Posen Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 150|SF $ 20.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 21.00 |$ 3,150.00 | $ 25.00 |$ 3,750.00 | $ 2785|3% 417750 ($ 2490 |$ 3,735.00]1$ 30.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 4,650.00|$ 36.00 | $ 5,400.00
67 b. Root prune 1|EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 600.00
68 605 San Carlos Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 45[SF $ 20.00 | $ 900.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 945.00 | $ 25.00 |$ 112500 $ 2785|% 125325($ 2490 |$ 1,12050]$% 30.00 | $ 1,350.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 1,395.00]$% 36.00 | $ 1,620.00
69 |500 San Pablo Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 117|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,340.00 [ $ 21.00|$ 2457.00|$ 25.00 | $ 2,925.00 | $ 2785|% 325845 $ 2490 |$ 2091330]$% 30.00 | $ 3,510.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 3,627.00 ] $ 36.00 | $ 4,212.00
70 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 [ $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 [ $ 250.00 | $ 470.00 [ $ 470.00
71 [591 San Pablo Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 208|SF $ 20.00 | $ 4,160.00 [ $ 2100 |$ 4,368.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 5,200.00 | $ 2785 |% 5,792.80 [ $ 2490 |$ 5,179.20 1 $ 30.00 | $ 6,240.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 6,448.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 7,488.00
72 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 [ $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 840.00 | $ 840.00
73 [618 San Pablo Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 208|SF $ 20.00 | $ 4,160.00 [ $ 2100 |$ 4,368.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 5,200.00 | $ 2785 |% 5,792.80 [ $ 2490 |$ 5,179.20 1 $ 30.00 | $ 6,240.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 6,448.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 7,488.00
74 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 [ $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 840.00 | $ 840.00
75 [634 San Pablo Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 126|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,520.00 [ $ 2100 |$ 2,646.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 3,150.00 | $ 2785 |% 3,509.10 [ $ 2490 |$ 3,137.40]1$ 30.00 | $ 3,780.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 3,906.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 4,536.00
76 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 [ $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00
77 648 San Pablo Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 390|SF $ 20.00 | $ 7,800.00 [ $ 21.00|$ 8,190.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 9,750.00 | $ 27.85|$% 10,861.50 [ $ 2490 |$ 9,711.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 11,700.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 12,090.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 14,040.00
78 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 [ $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 25000|$ 1570.00($ 1,570.00
79 [999 San Pablo Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 312|SF $ 20.00 | $ 6,240.00 [ $ 21.00|$ 6,552.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 7,800.00 | $ 2785 |% 8,689.20 [ $ 2490 |$ 7,768.80 | $ 30.00 | $ 9,360.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 9,672.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 11,232.00
80 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 [ $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 25000 | $ 1,250.00 [$ 1,250.00
81 [1111 Talbot Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 90|SF $ 20.00 | $ 1,800.00 [ $ 21.00|$ 1,890.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 2,250.00 | $ 2785 |% 2,506.50 [ $ 2490 |$ 2,241.00 ] $ 30.00 | $ 2,700.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 2,790.00 | $ 36.00 | $  3,240.00
82 c. Root prune, crown thin 1[EA $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 25000 |$ 124500 |$ 1245.00]%$ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 1,200.00|$ 1,200.00|%$ 360.00 | $ 360.00
83 [1330 Washington Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 120|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,400.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 2,520.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 2785 |$% 3,342.00 [ $ 2490 | $ 2,988.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 3,600.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 3,720.00 | $ 36.00 | $  4,320.00
84 b. Root prune 1[EA $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 425.00 [ $ 425.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 470.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 84.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 480.00 | $ 480.00
85 [1447 Washington Avenue a. Sidewalk repair 120|SF $ 20.00 | $ 2,400.00 | $ 21.00 | $ 2,520.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 27.85|$ 3,342.00 [ $ 2490 | $ 2,988.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 3,600.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 3,720.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 4,320.00

$ 109,648.00 $ 119,680.00 $ 133,900.00 $ 141,823.00 $ 147,142.00 $ 148,410.00 $ 165,030.00 $ 193,220.00




